WW O _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
DIRECT SHIELDING INDIRECT SHIELDING DIRECT CRI, CCT & OUTPUT INDIRECT CRI, CCT & OUTPUT
WW - Wall Wash
Shielding pg. 2
O - Open
Shielding pg. 2
_27_ _ - 2700K
_30_ _ - 3000K

•  Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
•  92.3 (LPW)  x 10 (watts) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery                Ordering Code:   1-1P
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery           Ordering Code:   E-1P
• Single circuit, GTD required                 Ordering Code:   1-1G
Combination Section Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, (1) 10w battery, (1) emergency section     Ordering Code:   1-1P1E
• Multi circuit, (2) 10w battery, (2) emergency sections    Ordering Code:   M-2P2E
• Single circuit, (1) night light section                    Ordering Code:   1-1N
• Select battery section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 2P
• 90 minute battery runtime; test button is remote to fixture and requires an
additional drop
• No battery option available for 2’ lengths
• Entire direct fixture housing is on battery for lengths up to 5’
• Half of direct fixture is on battery for 6’ or 8’ housing lengths
• For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
• Select emergency section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1E • Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are
selected
Battery
0 No Battery
_FSB Factory Select Battery (10w option)
_FSBST Factory Select Battery (10w, Self Testing)
_IC Iota 10w Integral
_ILL Iota 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
_IRH Iota 20w Remote
_P Bodine 10w Integral
_PRH Bodine 20w Remote
_PLL Bodine 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Suspended Bidirectional Linear Wall Wash
pg. 5
1042
782
521
261
Wall Wash - Open
Test # ITL82933/86580
Catalog # EX3BWW-O-840-840-4
Lumens 3652 lm
Watts 41.4 W
Efficacy 88 LPW
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 19863 24754 38090
0 566 566 566 566 566 55 17529 20173 38166
5 793 762 731 649 567 65 15064 17628 38018
15 1038 1018.5 999 776.5 554 75 11594 14172 38816
25 709 817.5 926 724.5 523 85 9636 10185 28408
35 470 540.5 611 543.5 476
45 373 390.5 408 410 412
55 316 313 310 323 336
65 252 247.5 243 245.5 248
75 173 170 167 162 157
85 122 109 96 68.5 41
90 95 82.5 70 35 0
100 23 22.5 22 35.5 49
110 95 120.5 146 175 204
120 256 287.5 319 348 377
130 470 490 510 518.5 527
140 628 650 672 661 650
150 748 746 744 743.5 743
160 803 807 811 808.5 806
170 846 846 846 845 844
180 856 856 856 856 856
Photometrics
EDGE EX3B-WW
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.